

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (9-9-92)



## 03-06-2000



101283978 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & Address of receiving party:		
Sung Leung Chew	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy		
(Separate assignment by each of the five coinventors)	Internal Address: CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL (ATTN: CODE OOCCIP)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? X yes n	10		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: BALLSTON TOWER ONE 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET		
X Assignment Other	City: ARLINGTON		
Execution Date November 19, 1998	State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22217-5660		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/219,834			
5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John P. Tarlano	·		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Street Address: P.O. Box 5769			
	8. Charge to deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page when paying by deposit account		
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	. /		
document.	Jullu 2 May 1 CO		
Name of Person signing Darrell E. Hollis  Signature (202) 764	-2006		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0408

13522

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FASSIVE POSITION FIX SYSTEM	CONTRACTOR					
Donald L. Sumner		Lockheed Martin Corporation				
Sung Leging Chew	CONTRACT NO.					
Joseph N. <del>Dymtrasz</del> e <i>DMYTRA</i> S	- Z N00024 84 C 404					
Lorraine M. Mauser		CONTRACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO.		Dept. of the Navy		
				AGENCY DOCKET NO.		
Joseph (NMI) Gatta		Unisis-Paramax  DATE EXECUTED SERIAL NO.  09/2/		N.C. No. 75432		
	DATE EXECUTED			12/23/4		
iliated companies, if any, within a sasignable to the successor of tains.  The Inventor(s) further agrees y furnishing any available informatich may be reasonably necessary to the Contractor joins in and agon of a license relinquishes and arther agrees to furnish to the United	that part of the Contra- (agree) to assist the cition and documents, and omake this assignment rees to the foregoing assigns all right, tit	ctor's business  Contractor, sn d by performing effective.  sssignment, and le and interest	to which such dothe Government sil acts and except for the	invention per  nt, upon reque  doing all thin  e above reserv  h invention. a		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica-	tion of the above-ident ferences), and any subs	ified applicatition, divi	ion for patent sion, continual	(including tion-in-part, a		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica- ch patent application.	tion of the above-ident ferences), and any aubs tion and any application	ified applicat stitution, divi	ion for patent sion, continual	(including tion-in-part, or resulting from		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica-	tion of the above-ident ferences), and any substion and any application	ified application, divi	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(including		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica- ch patent application.	tion of the above-ident ferences), and any substion and any application	ified applicat stitution, divi	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(including tion-in-part, cresulting from		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica- ch patent application.	tion of the above-ident ferences), and any substion and any application	er INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(including tion-in-part, or resulting from		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica- ch patent application.	tion of the above-ident ferences), and any substion and any application	ified application, divi	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(including tion-in-part, or resulting from		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica- ch patent application.	tion of the above-ident ferences), and any substion and any application	er INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(including tion-in-part, resulting from		
DATE  OBTE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che	er INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(including tion-in-part, resulting from		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica- ch patent application.	Donald L. Sumn Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(including tion-in-part, resulting from		
cuments necessary for the prosecu- osecution and settlement of inter- ntinustion of such patent applica- ch patent application.  DATE  11/19/98  OATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(Seei		
DATE  DATE  DATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy	er INVENTOR  W INVENTOR  TASZ INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(See		
DATE  OBJECT  DATE  OBJECT  DATE	Donald L. Sumn Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt	er INVENTOR  W INVENTOR  TASZ INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(See		
DATE  OBJECT  DATE  DATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy	er INVENTOR  W INVENTOR  TASZ INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continues of any patent	(Seal		
OMECUTION AND SETTLEMENT OF INTERNATIONS OF SUCH PATE  OATE  OATE  DATE  DATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy  Lorraine M. Mar	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continuate of any patent (	(Seal		
OMECUTION AND SETTLEMENT OF INTERNATIONS OF SUCH PATE  OATE  OATE  DATE  DATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy  Lorraine M. Mar	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continuate of any patent (	(Seal		
OME  DATE  DATE  DATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy  Lorraine M. Mar	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continuate of any patent (	(Seal		
DATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy  Lorraine M. Mar	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continuate of any patent (	(Seal		
DATE	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy  Lorraine M. Mar	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continuate of any patent (	(including tion-in-part, or resulting from		
DATE  DAY OF	Donald L. Sumn  Sung Leong Che  Joseph N. Dymt  Dayy  Lorraine M. Mar	er INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR  INVENTOR	ion for patent sion, continuate of any patent sion.  (u/ce/ee)	(Seal		

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0409

4-13980

RECORDED; 03/02/2000